EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
Document Number: 83628 For technical questions, contact: optocoupleranswers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.8, 20-Oct-10 1
Optocoupler, Phototriac Output, Zero Crossing,
Very Low Input Current
IL4116, IL4117, IL4118

V
D E21842-1
ORDERING INFORMATION
I L 4 1 1 # - X 0 # # T
PART NUMBER PACKAGE OPTION TAPE AND
REEL
AGENCY CERTIFIED/PACKAGE BLOCKING VOLTAGE VDRM (V)
UL, cUL, BSI, FIMKO 600 700 800
DIP-6 IL4116 IL4117 IL4118
DIP-6, 400 mil, option 6 IL4116-X006 - IL4118-X006
SMD-6, option 7 IL4116-X007T (1) IL4117-X007 IL4118-X007T (1)
SMD-6, option 9 IL4116-X009T (1) - IL4118-X009T (1)
VDE, UL, cUL, BSI, FIMKO 600 700 800
DIP-6 IL4116-X001 IL4117-X001 IL4118-X001
DIP-6, 400 mil, option 6 IL4116-X016 - IL4118-X016
SMD-6, option 7 - - IL4118-X017
SMD-6, option 9 IL4116-X019T (1) - -
> 0.1 mm
10.16 mm
> 0.7 mm
7.62 mm